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Decision No. 61916 

BEFORE '!HE PUBLIC UTIUTIES COMMISSION 'OF THE STATE,'.OF:C.A.LIFOaNIA 

11. W. PURCEU., 

Comp~ainant, 

vs. ,Case No. 7010 

Tim PACIFIC, TELE:PHONE AND 
TELEGAAPH COMPANY, a 
corporation;, 

T>~fenclant .. ' 

Thorpe, Sullivan.:, Clinnin & Workman, by 
, ,Roger' Sullivan, for complainant. 

Lawler, Felix & aall, by David Workman, for 
defendant. 

loser Arnebergh, by Bernard Patrusky, for the 
Police Department of theCit~ of Los .An­
geles, interveDOr. 

By the complaint hereill,fi1edwith this Commission on 

November 7, 1960, M. W. Purcell requests the restoration 0:£ tele­

phone service: in his apartment, 366 South Col'UUlbiaAvenue), Los An­

geles, c.al.ifornia. 

By Decision No. 61081, dated November 22, 1960, ,in Case 

No. i010, the Commission o~de:ec1 that the <iezenckmt restorQ telephone 

service to the complainant pending a hearing on the matter:_ 
", 

On December 6-, 1960, the telephone company filed an answer, 

the principal allegation, of which was that the telephone company~ 
j." • , 

pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April 6, 1948, :tn Case 

No .. 4930 (47 cal. P.U .C. 853), on or about August 26~ 1960" "had 

.,1 .. 
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• C .. 7010 -, • 
reasonable cause to believe that ene telephoDe service furnished 

to complaillCLnt under number MAdison. 6-0932 at 36& South Columbia 

Avenue, Ap.artment 3, Los Angeles, California, was being or was to 

be used as an iustrumentalitydirectly or indirectly to· violate or 

to aid and abet the violation of the law and that,. hav1ngsueh 

reasonable cause, the defendant was' required to -disconnect the 

service pursuant to this Commission's Decision No. 41415, .. supra .. 

A public hearing on the complaint was·. called before Ex­

.;cn:,tner Kent C. Rogers in Los Angeles OD December 22, 1960,. and 

continued for hearing to March 17,. 1961, in' Los Ange-les, at which 

time evidence was presented and the matter was submitted. 

The complainant testified that he resides with his wife 

at Ap8.l:'1:me'nt: 3, 366 South Columbia Avenue, Los Angeles,. California; 

that be had a telephone service there furnished by defendant; that 

on August 2, 1950, in his absence, his wife was arreste'd' on the 

prerm.ses for bookmald.ng and the' telephone W:lS removed'; that'the 

telephone was sUbsequently restored; that his wife was cODvictec 

of a misdemeanor fO:r bookmakitlg and paid a fine of $150; and that 

he needs the telephone. 

The evidence on behalf of the Police nepartment shows 

that OD August 2 ~ 1960, a horse race bet was a.ccepted over com­

plainant's telephone by complainantrs wife 7 thati.complainant'swife· 

was arrested, and the telephone was rem~ved. 

Exhibit No. 2 is a letter dated August 5, 1960, from the 

office of the Chief of Police of Los Angeles to· the'defendant, ad~ 

visiDg the defendant that complainant's telephone under n'l.mlber 

¥.A.dison 60932 at 366 SO\lth Col"UXllbia Avenue, Apartment 3, los Angeles~ 
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California, was on August 2) 1960". being used for the purpose of· 

di~~E'tDin3tin8 hor~ racing information which was b¢ing used in con­

nection with bookmaking in violation of Section 33780 of the Penal 

Code, that the telephone bad been confiscated, and requesting that: 

the defendant disconnect the service. It was stipulated'that this 

letter was received on August 8, 1960, that pursuant thereto- a 

central office disconnection was effected on August 26;) 1960". and 

::hat service was reconnected pursuant to Decision No·. 61081". supra., 

on November 29, 1961. It~.a.s the' position of the telephone company 

tha.t it had acted with reasonable cause as that tem. is used in . 

~c::'sion No. 41415) supra, in disconnecting the telephone service 

in.as:a:N.eh as it had received the letter designated as Exhil>itNo.. 2. 

After full consideration of the record we now find teat . 

the telephone company's action was based on reasonab·le . cause as that 

tere. is used in Decision No .. 41415, supra. We further find· that the 
.. , 

evidence shows that complainant's telephone was used fo:: illegal 

p~ses. 

o R.D E R ---,_.-
The complaint of M. W.. Purcell against The Pacific Tele- , 

phone and' Telegraph Company, a corporation, having been filed:, a 

public hea:ing having been held thereon:. t'!:J.e Coz:m:nission· being .. fw,ly 
" 

advlsed in the premises and basing its deCision on the evidence of 

record> 

IT IS ORD&~ that the complainant r s request for, telephone 

service is denied 3:ld tb.at the temporary interim relief g.t'ante.d by 

Decision No. 61031 :is vacated ax:d set aside. 

IT IS ~rBER· ORDERED that upon the expiration of thirty· 
" 

days after the effective date of this order, the complainant herein , ' 
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may file an application for telephone service and, if such- applica­

tion is mad~II' The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph'CompanY",.shall 

inst8.l1 telephone service in complainant t $ apartment, at 366 South 
. , 

Columbia'" Ave::rI.Ue, !.os Angeles, California, such installation Oe:L:o.g 
, 

subject' to' all duly authorized rules and regulations'of;'the telephone 
, , 

cocpany. and ~o the existixlg .applicable law. 

The effective date of'this order shall 'be twenty' days, 
\ ' , .. , 

after the elate h~eof. 

,('0__ Fr:mciseo / 11 ~ Dated 'at __ Q<J.U. _______ , California,; this·', 'V.~r 

II 1961. 

. '.',1,' , ',.,., 

" ' 


